Missouri Society of American Foresters Event Announcement Policy for Newsletter and Website

The newsletter of Missouri Society of American Foresters (MOSAF) is the primary communication and reporting tool to MOSAF membership. The MOSAF website is the secondary communication tool to MOSAF membership. They provide a unique opportunity to reach this audience. The newsletter is sent by email to MOSAF membership at a minimum of twice a year in March and November. Additional issues may be sent if determined in the best interest of the MOSAF membership. The Website is updated as appropriate content is provided.

Event Announcement Guidelines

All Event Announcements accepted and approved for presentation in the MOSAF Newsletter and website must meet the Society of American Foresters (SAF) Core Values and MOSAF Objectives; be from MOSAF or SAF; or be a CFE qualified education event. Determinations of the following of SAF Core Values and MOSAF Objectives; being from MOSAF or SAF; or is a CFE qualified event (proof requires either letter stating CFE approval by appropriate Society Education Chair and/or listing on SAF continuing education calendar website) are at the discretion of the Newsletter Editor, Communications Chair, and/or MOSAF Chair.

SAF Core Values are:

- Forests are a fundamental source of global health and human welfare,
- Forests must be sustained through simultaneously meeting environmental, economic, and community aspirations and needs,
- Foresters are dedicated to sound forest management and conservation, and
- Foresters serve landowners and society by providing sound knowledge and professional management skills

MOSAF Objectives:

- To advance the science, education, technology, and practice of forestry; to enhance the competency of its members; to establish professional excellence; and to use the knowledge, skills, and conservation ethic of the profession to ensure the continued health and use of forest ecosystems and the present and future availability of forest resources to benefit society.
- To provide an opportunity for better communication among the individual members, their regional representatives and the Society.

Event Announcement Submission

Event Announcement material may be submitted to any MOSAF officer, Communications Chair, Newsletter Editor. The submission will be forwarded to the Communications Chair and Newsletter Editor for inclusion in newsletter or website if appropriate and timely.

Event Announcement Submission Removal

Approved Event Announcement Submissions may be withdrawn from the newsletter (prepublication) and website at any time for any reason. Usually, this will be due to either lack of space in publication or event has occurred.